502846556 06/11/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2893153

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MORGAN JONES	06/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOJO LABS, INC.
Street Address:	600 SOUTH AIRPORT ROAD, BUILDING A, SUITE F1
City:	LONGMONT
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	80503

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14263527

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (435)252-1361

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 435-252-1360

Email: jjohnson@mabr.com **Correspondent Name:** JASON A. SANDERS

Address Line 1: 1389 CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: PARK CITY, UTAH 84098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M1909.10002US03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON A. SANDERS
SIGNATURE:	/JASON A. SANDERS/
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=M1909-10002US03-Signed Declaration Assignment_6-11-2014#page1.tif

PATENT 502846556 REEL: 033125 FRAME: 0573

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE.

Title of Invention	AUTO COMMISSIONING OF LIGHT FIXTURE USING OFFICAL BURSTS	
Docket Sumber	M1909.70XXXXXXX	
As the New York Committee	recover, i hereby decine that	
	C The attached application, or	
	Control States application or PCT international application number 14.763.527 filed on April 28.2013	
The above-identified i	pplication was made or authorized to be made by me.	
	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
Thereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is posishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
WHEREAS, MODO LARS, INC. (Surrinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 600 South Airport Road, Building A, Suite Ft, Longmont, CO 80503, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in each invention and the above identified United States patent application.		
I hardly using to the ASSICNEE the right to the putent applications in foreign countries on said investion in to own name and the right to claim priority to the above-identified United States putent application under the terms of the locational Convention and any other relevant treation.		
I havely authorize and request the United States Parent & Trademark Office and officials in parent offices in foreign condities to issue any and all of said Letters Parent to the ASSECNEE as the assignment of any entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sale use and behavior of the ASSECNEE, its opposition, and input representatives, to the full and of the term for which said Letters Parent may be greated, and		
LEGAL NAME OF IN	VINIOR: 7 / /	
	····	
& 3		

MASCHOFF BRENNAN, PLLC

1389 Conte Drive, SUITE 300 PARK CITY, UTAH 84098, USA

> PATENT REEL: 033125 FRAME: 0574

RECORDED: 06/11/2014